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September 2024 

For more information contact Craig Deslaurier, Facilities Coordinator   
Facilities@therapydogs.org 

Ongoing Facility Requests 
 

NEW!! South Point Program (So Burlington School District) 
1025 Airport Dr, So Burlington, VT 05403 
Contact: John Grimm, Clinical Coordinator 

Tele: 802.324.4507, Email:  jgrimm@sbschools.net 
 

NEW!! Gazebo Senior Living 
1530 Williston Rd, South Burlington, VT 05402 
Contact: Jason Fitzgerald, Activities Director 
Tele: 802.734.1202, Email: jfitzgerald@gazeboseniorliving.com 

 

NEW!! Boys and Girls Club of America 
263 Elementary School Rd., Bomoseen, VT 05733 
Contact: Ryleigh Coloutti, Unit Director 
Tele: 802.345-3559, Email: rcoloutti@rutlandbgclub.org  
 
NEW!!  Birchwood Terrace Rehab & Healthcare 
43 Starr Farm Road, Burlington, VT 05408 
Contact: Linnie Aubin, Enrichment Director 
Tele: 802.863.6384, Email: laubin@birchwoodterrace.com  
 
NEW!!  Champlain College Student Health & Wellness 
375 Maple St., Burlington, VT 05401 
Contact: Annika Hawkins-Hilke, AVP of Student Health & Wellbeing 
Tele: 802.881.4748, Email: daretocare@champlain.edu  
 
NEW!! Vermont State University Lyndon 
1001 College Rd., Lyndonville, VT 05851 
Contact: Aimee Rozum, Disabilities Coordinator 
Tele: 802.626.6390, Email: aimee.rozum@vermontstate.edu  
 
NEW!! Family Resource Center at Lyndon Institute 
78 Matty House Circle, Lyndon Center, VT 05851 
Contact: Rose Durfee, Family Partner – Community Engagement 
Tele: 802.624.0995, Email: rdurfee@nekcavt.org  
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For more information contact Craig Deslaurier, Facilities Coordinator   
Facilities@therapydogs.org 

 

 September 2024 

 
Ongoing Facility Requests 

 
NEW!! Our Lady of Providence 
47 West Spring St., Winooski, VT 05404 
Contact: Gail Callahan, Receptionist/Community Outreach 
Tele: 802.655.2395, Email: olpreception@ourladyofprovidence.org  
 
NEW!! Huntington Public Library 

2156 Main Rd., Huntington, VT  05462 

Contact: Stacey Symanowioicz, Co-Director 

Tele: 802.373.0670, Email: huntingtonpublibvt@gmail.com  

 
NEW!! Manchester Elementary Middle School 
80 Memorial Ave., Manchester Center, VT  05255 
Contact: Jessica Kuzmich, Special Education Teacher 
Tele: 518.796.6310, Email: jkuzmich@brsu.org  
 

NEW!! Dartmouth College 
10 East Wheelock St., Hanover, NH 03854 
Contact: Krista Patronick, Assistant Director 
Tele: 603.809.6701, Email: krista.m.patronick@dartmouth.edu  

 

NEW!! Geisel School of Medicine 

1 Rope Ferry Road, Hanover, NH 03755 

Contact: Isabella Solaroli 

Tele: 757.870.6063, Email: isabella.m.solaroli.med@dartmouth.edu  

 

NEW!! Bones Gate Fraternity 

10 Webster Ave., Hanover, NH 03755 

Contact: Julian Gutierrez, Risk Manager 

Tele: 310.753.0049, Email: julian.g.gutierrez.26@dartmouth.edu  
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September 2024 

For more information contact Elizabeth Burkey, Facilities Coordinator   
Facilities@therapydogs.org 

For more information contact Craig Deslaurier, Facilities Coordinator   
Facilities@therapydogs.org 

 

One Time Events 

 
Town of Essex Community Day 
Saturday September 21 
Foster Road Park, Essex, VT 
Contact: Jenn Merritt or Nicole Mone-St. Marthe 
Tele: 802.878.1342, Email: recmail@essex.org  
 

Crossett Library Bennington College 
Sunday September 22 
One College Drive, Bennington, VT 05201 
Contact: Oceana Wilson, Dean of the Library 

Tele: 802.440.4606, Email: owilson@bennington.edu 

 
Vermont Department of Health – Turning Point Staff Meeting 
Wednesday, September 25 – time to be determined when you contact Brielle 
5 Perry St., Barre, VT 
Contact: Brielle Sedergren, Public Health Specialist 
Email: Brielle.Sedergren@vermont.gov  

 
Save the Date(s)!! 

 
Laraway Youth and Family Services 
Friday, October 11, 2024 
275 VT Rte 15, Johnson, VT 05665 
Contact: Kim Dudley 
Tele: 802.249.7318, Email: kdudley@laraway.org   
 

Southwestern Vermont Council on Aging (SVCOA) 
Community Health Days - A varied schedule of days and events and locations. Please contact Joy to plan when 
you might visit. 
Locations are in Pownal, Manchester Center, Rupert, Dorset, Pittsford, and maybe others! 
Contact: Joy Martelliti, Communications and Development Coordinator 
Tele: 802.772.7824, Email: jmortelliti@svcoa.net  

For more information contact Craig Deslaurier, Facilities Coordinator   
Facilities@therapydogs.org 
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